Doc# 2106422010 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 03/05/2021 12:49 PM PG: 1 OF 4

QUIT CLAIM DEED Joint Tenancy

GRANTOR:

STANISLAWA NAUMCZYK a single woman

PRESENTLY RESIDING AT: 6530 W. Irving Park F.d., Unit 305 Chicago, IL 60634

CATHERINE CELEBUCKI a single woman

PRESENTLY RESIDING AT: 3751 N. Oleander Ave. Chicago, IL 60634

(The Atov. Space for Recorder's Use Only)

for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and offer good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to:

STANISLAWA NAUMCZYK, CATHERINE CELEBUCKI, KENATA CELEBUCKI

not as tenants in common but as JOINT TENANTS with right of survivorship the following described Real Estate situated in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO, INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

PIN: 13-18-409-034-1015

ADDRESS: 6530 W. Irving Park Rd., Unit 305, Chicago, IL 60634

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this 4th day of March, 2021.

STANISLAWA NAUMCZYK

CATHÉRINE CELEBUCKI

2106422010 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK) SS: I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above person(s), STANISLAWA NAUMCZYK and CATHERINE CELEBUCKI personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that s/he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this 4th day of March, 2021.

OFFICIAL SEAL MALGORZATA M WEBB NOTARY P'CLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/22/22

Notary Public

Prepared by: Malgorzata W th Fsq., Wyszynski & Webb PC, 2860 S. River Rd., Ste. 220, Des Plaines, IL 60018

Ox COOX C

Return to: Stanislawa Naumczyk 6530 W. Irving Park Rd., Unit 305 Chicago, IL 60634 Send Subsequent Tax Bill to: Stanislawa Naumczyk 6530 W. Irving Park Rd., Unit 305 Chicago, IL 60634

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 sub-par. <u>E</u> and Cook County Ord. 93-0-27 par. <u>E</u> .

Date: March 4, 2021

Sign:

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		05-Mar-2021
C. C.	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
13-18-409-034-101	5 20210301656670	1-745-142-288

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER T. X 05-Mar-2021

COUNTY: 0.00

VINOIS: 0.00

OTAL: ...:

13-18-409-034-1015 | 20210301:55070 | 0-036-471-312

2106422010 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 305 IN MERRIMAC SQUARE CONDOMINIUM NUMBER 3, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 AND 4 IN PONTARELLI SUBDIVISION AT MERRIMAC SQUARE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE FRACTIONAL SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 22, 1992 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92042350;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MAY 5, 1993 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93337398, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COUR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE FASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER, ALONG AND UPON THE LAND AS SET FORTH AND DELINEATED IN EXHIBIT "A" OF DOCUMENT NUMBER 92607113 FOR DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYS, COMMON PARKING AND PARK AREAS AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COMMON EASEMENTS AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 7, 1992 AND RECORDED AUGUST 14, 1992 AS DOCUMENT 92607113 BY AND AMONG PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT LATED JUNE 9, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10345, PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUST EUNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 5, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10176 AND PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUST FUNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 9, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10346.

PARCEL 3:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE NUMBER P-22 AND STORAGE SPACE NUMBER S-15, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEAGED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93337398, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN:

13-18-409-034-1015

C/K/A:

6530 W. IRVING PARK ROAD, UNIT 305, CHICAGO, IL 60634

2106422010 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The **Grantor** or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **Grantee** shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated <u>March</u> 4 , 2021	* A O
	Signature: Maunicy
Subscribed and sworp to before me	Grantor or Agent
By the said STANISUNIA NAUMCZYK	
This 4 day of 12021 Notary Public 2021	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/22/22
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies the Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is eight	

The **Grantee** or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the **Grantee** shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date	4
Signature:	J GAL8
Cultural had and account to be Communication	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	VEELOUAL OF ALL
By the said CATHERINE CELEBUCK!	OFFICIAL SEAL
This 4th day of March 2021.	MALGO ZATA M WEBB NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/22/22
	······

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)